Switch Mode Power Supply S8PS 1
P
o
w
er
su
p
p

• Finger protection terminal block meets VDE0106/P100. (Cov-
ered type)
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Power Ratings
050: 50 W
100: 100 W
150: 150 W
300: 300 W
600: 600 W
2. Output Voltage
05: 5 V
12: 12 V
24: 24 V
3. Configuration
C: Covered type with Front-mounting Bracket
D: Open-frame type with DIN-rail Mounting Bracket
CD: Covered type with DIN-rail Mounting Bracket
None: Open-frame type with Front-mounting Bracket
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
S8PS-@@@@@@@
1 2 3
Configuration Input voltage Power ratings Output voltage Output current Front-mounting
Bracket
DIN-rail Mounting
Bracket
Covered type 100 to 240 VAC 50 W 5 V 10 A S8PS-05005C S8PS-05005CD
12 V 4.2 A S8PS-05012C S8PS-05012CD
24 V 2.1 A S8PS-05024C S8PS-05024CD
100 W 24 V 4.5 A S8PS-10024C S8PS-10024CD
150 W 24 V 6.5 A S8PS-15024C S8PS-15024CD
300 W 24 V 14 A S8PS-30024C S8PS-30024CD
600 W 24 V 27 A S8PS-60024C ---
Open-frame type 100 to 240 VAC 50 W 5 V 10 A S8PS-05005 S8PS-05005D
12 V 4.2 A S8PS-05012 S8PS-05012D
24 V 2.1 A S8PS-05024 S8PS-05024D
100 W 24 V 4.5 A S8PS-10024 S8PS-10024D
150 W 24 V 6.5 A S8PS-15024 S8PS-15024D
2 Switch Mode Power Supply S8PS
Specifications
■ Ratings/Characteristics
Note: 1. 100% load for rated input voltage (100 VAC or 200 VAC)
2. Do not press down on the terminal block with a force exceeding 75 N while tightening the terminals.
3. MTBF stands for Mean Time Between Failures, which is calculated according to the probability of accidental device failures, and indicates
reliability of devices. Therefore, it does not necessarily represent a life of the product.
4. The life expectancy shown in the above table indicates average operating hours under the ambient temperature of 40° C and a load rate
of 50%. Normally this is determined by the life expectancy of the built-in aluminum electrolytic capacitor. It must be noted that the life
expectancy of the fan built into the 600-W model is not included.
5. The weight indicated is for the open-frame type. (Includes the cover for 300-W and 600-W models.)
Item 50 W 100 W 150 W 300 W 600 W
Efficiency (typical) 75 to 87% (depends on the model)
Input Voltage 100 to 240 VAC (85 to 264 VAC)
Frequency 47 to 450 Hz
Current (see note 1) 0.9 or 0.45 A
max.
1.8 or 0.9 A
max.
2.7 or 1.4 A
max.
5.4 or 2.7 A
max.
10 or 5 A max.
Power factor (see note 1) 0.95 TYP.
Leakage current (see note 1) 0.5 or 1.0 mA max.

AC(N)
+V
−V
AC(L)
AC(N)
AC(L)
AC(N)
+V
−V
+V
−V
DC OUTNoise filter
Rectifier
Detector
INPUT
S8PS-050@@@@ (50 W)
S8PS-60024C (600 W)
DC OUTINPUT
Fuse*
Noise filter

Smooth-
ing
Harmonic
current
control
Inrush current
protection circuit
Overload
detection circuit
*Fuse capacity
100-W:   6.3 A
150-W:   6.3 A
300-W:   8 A
S8PS-10024@@ (100 W)
S8PS-15024@@ (150 W)
S8PS-30024@@ (300 W)
Fuse
(15 A)
Inrush current
protection circuit

11.5 max.
Five, M4 terminal screws 4.5 dia.
11.5 max.
Five, M4 terminal screws
4.5 dia.
11.5 max.
DIN-rail Mounting Bracket is
attached to the Power Supply
Unit when the Unit is shipped.
5.6
(With slide: 9 max.)
5.6
(With slide: 9 max.)
S8PS-050@@D (50 W)
S8PS-050@@@CD (50 W)
S8PS-10024D (100 W)
S8PS-10024CD (100 W)
S8PS-15024D (150 W)
S8PS-15024CD (150 W)
5.6
(With slide: 9 max.)
Switch Mode Power Supply S8PS 11
P
o
w
er
su
p
p
lie
s
■ Accessories
(14)S8PS-30024CD (300 W)
Seven, M4 terminal screws
5.6
(With slide: 9 max.)
4.5